
ЗАНЯТИЕ #4

ИСКУССТВЕННЫЙ 
ИНТЕЛЛЕКТ

ВВЕДЕНИЕ В 



Как 
устроены 
нейронные 
сети



СТРОЕНИЕ НЕЙРОНА



НЕЙРОНА
МОДЕЛЬ



ФУНКЦИИ
АКТИВАЦИИ
ФУНКЦИЯ ХЕВИСАЙДА

СИГМОИДАЛЬНЫЕ ФУНКЦИИ

(логистическая)

(гиперболический тангенс)



РАСПОЗНАВАНИЯ
ПРИМЕР



Полносвязная 
нейронная 
сеть



ОБУЧЕНИЕ
ЭТО 
ПОДБОР 
ВЕСОВ



ЛИНЕЙНЫЙ
НЕЙРОН



𝜂 – параметр 
скорости обучения

Изменение весов 
(дельта-правило):

ЛИНЕЙНЫЙ
НЕЙРОН



Как НС
ОБОБЩАЕТ
ДАННЫЕ



+12

+15

+17

+16

+14

ПОЛНОСВЯЗНАЯ 
НЕЙРОННАЯ СЕТЬ

Температура
растёт



+12

+15

+17

+16

+14

ПОЛНОСВЯЗНАЯ 
НЕЙРОННАЯ СЕТЬ

Осень



• Архитектура сети

• Настроенные 
веса связей

Из чего 
состоит 
нейронная 
сеть


